

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 913**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 29, delete “if:” and insert
2 a semicolon.

3 Delete lines 30 through 32 and insert:

4 “(g) Sales or offerings for sale, to or by a retailer of antiques, of an item
5 that contains ivory, rhinoceros horn, ivory product or rhinoceros horn
6 product, if the seller or prospective seller establishes by documentation that
7 the item was manufactured before 1967;

8 “(h) Sales or offerings for sale, by or on behalf of an estate, of an item
9 that was property of the decedent and contains ivory, rhinoceros horn, ivory
10 product or rhinoceros horn product;

11 “(i) Sales or offerings for sale by a licensed taxidermist of a wildlife
12 mounting that contains ivory or rhinoceros horn if:

13 “(A) The wildlife was lawfully taken;

14 “(B) The taxidermist, after completing work on the wildlife mounting,
15 sent, to the address of the person from whom the wildlife was received, at
16 least two written notices stating the intent of the taxidermist to sell the
17 mounting if the person does not claim it;

18 “(C) The taxidermist completed the wildlife mounting at least 60 days
19 prior to offering the wildlife mounting for sale; and

20 “(D) The sales price of the wildlife mounting does not exceed the price
21 quoted to the person from whom the wildlife was received; or”.

22 In line 33, delete “(g)” and insert “(j)”.

